6720816332

Ersatzteilliste

Spare parts list

(2022/03) asc

Lista de repuestos

Liste des piéces de rechange

ZWB 28,42-3

2 @
¥ \\»ﬂﬁ 7 —
(I=I =9

8738893123.aa.RO

BOSCH



2022/03 2 6720816332




[de] Wichtige Hinweise zur Installation/Montage

Die Installation/Montage muss durch eine fur die Arbeiten
zugelassene Fachkraft unter Beachtung der geltenden Vorschriften
erfolgen.

[en] Important notes on installation/assembly

The installation/assembly must be carried out by a qualified contractor,
following these instructions and in compliance with the applicable
regulations.

[fr] Instructions importantes pour l'installation/le montage
Linstallation/le montage doit étre effectué(e) par un spécialiste qualifié
pour les opérations concernées et dans le respect de la présente
notice et des prescriptions applicables.

[bg] BaxkHu yka3aHusi BbB Bpb3ka C MHCTanaumsita/MoHTaxa

WHcTanauysita/MoHTaxbT TpsibBa Aa ce M3BbpLUBa OT NMULEH3VPaH
3a paboTuTe CreLmanmicT B CbOTBETCTBUE C HACTOSLLIOTO
PBKOBOACTBO ¥ C MPUMOXMMUTE pasnopeadu.

[cs] Dulezité pokyny k instalaci/montazi

Instalaci/montéz musi pii dodrZeni pokynt uvedenych v tomto navodu
a platnych predpisti provést odborny pracovnik s pfislusnym
opravnénim pro tyto prace.

[da] Vigtige anvisninger til installationen/monteringen

lInstallationen/monteringen skal foretages af en godkendt installater
under overholdelse af denne vejledning og de geeldende forskrifter.

[el] ZnpavTikég uTTOBEIEIG YIa TNV eyKaTAoTOG/OUVAPHOAGYNON
H eykatdoTaon/Totmo0ETnon TTPETTEN VO avaTiOETaI OE EKTTAIBEUHEVO
IO TIG CUYKEKPIUEVEG EPYOCIEG TEXVIKO TIPOCWTTIKO HE TAPNON QUTWV
TWV 0BNYIWV KABWG Kl TWV OXETIKWY TTPOBI0YPAPUIV.

[es] Indicaciones importantes para instalaciéon/montaje

La instalacion/el montaje debe realizarla personal especializado que
esté autorizado para realizar estos trabajos y que tenga en cuenta
estas instrucciones y la normativa vigente.

[et] Olulised juhised paigaldamiseks/montaaziks
Paigaldamist/montaazi tohib labi viia vaid selleks volitusi omav
spetsialist, arvestades kehtivaid ndudeid.

[nI-BE] Belangrijke aanwijzingen betreffende de installatie/montage

De installatie/montage moet worden uitgevoerd door een voor de
werkzaamheden geautoriseerde installateur rekening houdend met
deze handleiding en de geldende voorschriften.

[fi] Tarkeité asennus- ja kokoonpano-ohjeita

Naihin tdihin hyvaksytyn ammattiasentajan pitda suorittaa asennus- ja
kokoonpanotyét voimassa olevien maaraysten mukaisesti.

[hu] Fontos tudnivalok az installalashoz/szereléshez

Atelepitést/szerelést egy, a munkalatokra felhatalmazott szakembernek
kell végeznie, jelen utasitas és az érvényes eléirasok figyelembevétele
mellett.

[it] Avvertenze importanti per l'installazione/il montaggio

L'installazione/il montaggio deve aver luogo ad opera di una ditta
specializzata ed autorizzata in osservanza di queste istruzioni e delle
direttive vigenti.

[ka] 8608369emm3360 800100198300 0BLGME0NLEIZ0L/BmMBGE 5030l
0BLEMENY/8MBESI0 YBCos 3obbmMEngmeogls LeB1Bsmgdnlion3znl sd3gdmmo
3350053030900 39MLmMBsgmls Bngf, BmgBacen gsbafalinls cos3non.

[It] Svarbios instaliavimo ir (arba) montavimo nuorodos

Instaliavimo / montavimo darbus, laikydamiesi Sios instrukcijos
reikalavimy ir galiojan¢iy taisykliy, privalo atlikti Siems darbams jgalioti
specialistai.

[Iv] Svarigi noradijumi par iekartas uzstadiSanu / montazu
Uzstadisanu/montazu javeic atbilstoSajiem darbiem sertificEétam
specialistam, ievérojot 8o instrukciju un spéka esoSos noteikumus.
[nl] Belangrijke aanwijzingen betreffende de installatie/montage

De installatie/montage moet door een erkend installateur volgens de
geldende voorschriften worden uitgevoerd.

[no] Viktig informasjon om installasjon/montering

Installasjonen/monteringen skal gjennomfgres av autoriserte
installatarer, og installasjonsanvisningen samt gjeldende forskrifter
skal folges.

[pl] Wazne wskazowki dotyczace instalacji/montazu
Instalacje/montaz powinien wykona¢ specjalista uprawniony do tego
typu prac z uwzglednieniem informacji podanych w niniejszej instrukcii
oraz aktualnie obowigzujgcych przepisow.

[pt] Indicagdes importantes relativas a instalagao/montagem

Alinstalagdo/montagem deve ser efectuada por um técnico autorizado
para os trabalhos, respeitando este manual e as prescri¢oes validas.

[ro] Indicatii importante privind instalarea/montajul
Instalarea/montajul trebuie realizate de catre un specialist autorizat
pentru lucrarile respective, respectandu-se prezentele instructiuni si
prescriptiile valabile.

[ru] BaxHble yka3zaHus NO NOAKINIOYEHNIO/MOHTaXy

IMoakntoveHne/MOHTaX AOIPKHbI BbIMOMHATD TOMBKO CreLmManmcTb,
MMetoLLME JOMYCK K BBIMOSHEHWIO Takvx paboT, npu cobrnogeHnn
TpeboBaHW 3TON UHCTPYKLMN 1 AEVCTBYHOLLIMX HOPM W NpaBur.

[sk] Dolezité pokyny tykajtice sa inStalacie/montaze
InStalaciu/montaz musi vykonat odbormny personal, ktory ma
opravnenie pre vykon tychto prac, pricom musi dodrziavat' pokyny
uvedené v tomto navode a platné predpisy.

[sl] Pomembni napotki za namestitev/montazo
Instalacijo/montaZo lahko izvede samo pooblascen strokovnjak ob
upostevanju teh navodil in veljavnih predpisov.

[sr] Vazna uputstva za ugradnju i montazu

Owu instalaciju/montazu moraju da obave stru¢na lica koja su
ovlaSc¢ena za obavljanje takvih radova u skladu sa ovim uputstvom i
vazecim propisima.

[sv] Viktiga anvisningar for installation/montering

Installationen/monteringen maste utféras av en behorig och tekniskt
utbildad person enligt denna anvisning samt gallande foreskrifter.

[tr] Kurulum/Montaj ile ilgili 6nemli uyarilar

Kurulum/montaj, bu galismalari yapmasina musaade edilen uzman
kisiler tarafindan isbu kilavuz ve gecerli yonetmelikler dikkate alinarak
yapiimalidir.

[uk] BaxnuBi BKa3iBKM LLIOA0 YCTAHOBKU/MOHTaXy

BcTaHoBneHHS/MOHTaX NOBUHHI BYKOHYBaTK chaxiBLi, LLO A0MNyLLEHi
[0 BVYKOHaHHS! Takux pobiT, i3 4OTPUMaHHSAM LET IHCTPYKLIT Ta Ajtoumnx
npunucis.

[zh] ZESEMETEIRS
SR TIE A TS A R,
ER A REF AR BRI TERAGEREK
aanillfus il dala cldiadie [ar]
Al il sl sled e ga canlly Al ¢ jemn anadic U8 Ge genillaS Gl o of ng
3 gl 0 i aga i S [fa]
JalS a5 it 5 el S (il 4 e 4S (51 48 yn (53 8 o 55 3y 35 oo
2 plas) ada g je Sl e 4

2022/03

6720816332




Spare parts list Ersatzteilliste
Liste des piéces de rechange Lista de repuestos

8738893124.ac.RO

Sheet metal ZWB 28,42-3

Piéces de tble
1 Blechteile
Piezas de chapa

2022/03 4 6720816332




Pos | Description Ordering no. Remarks
Dénomination Numéro de commande Remarques
Bezeichnung Bestell-Nr. Bemerkungen
Descripcion Numero el ordenar Observaciones

Q| R
| N
INRSS
[saiea]
2|2
N | N
1 |Front shell 8718 668 399 0 [ N |
2 |Shield 8715506 7130 [ N |
3 |Screw M5X22 (10x) 8713403026 0 [ N |
4 |Badge Bosch 87160118070 [ N |
9 |Flue outlet 8710735296 0 [ N |

10 |Mounting bracket 8711304 860 0 [ N |

12 | Gasket @80mm 87110042320 [ N |

13 |Adapter USA 8718226 2890 [ N |

16 |Silencer 87107253530 [ N |

17 |Seal 8711004 2780 [ N |

18 | Throttle disc 8710 100 209 0 [ N |

19 |Seal @ 87,5mm 87229333300 | N |

21 |Damper (2x) 8718224 2670 [ N |

23 | Connection kit ZWB 87186616160 [ N |

ZWB 28,42-3 Sheet metal

Pieces de tole
Blechteile

Piezas de chapa

2022/03

6720816332




Ersatzteilliste
Lista de repuestos

Spare parts list
Liste des piéces de rechange

Q10)m)

(7 — — W
o SV Y A Y SR B B

\!I\l\ 7k
o —f

8738891025.ab.G

ZWB 28,42-3

Burner/Heat exchanger
Brdleur/Caloporteur

Brenner/Warmeubertrager

Quemador/Cambiador de calor

2

6720816332

2022/03



Pos | Description Ordering no. Remarks
Dénomination Numéro de commande Remarques
Bezeichnung Bestell-Nr. Bemerkungen
Descripcion Numero el ordenar Observaciones

Q| R
@ | N
|5
oo
2|2
NN
1 |Heat exchanger block (+ set of gaskets) 8737 707 231 [ N |
2 |Nut 8713301196 0 [ N |
3 |Seal kit 8710 103 206 0 [ N |
4 |Flue gas collector 8718 006 944 0 [ N |
5 | Temperature limiter 8722963 858 0 [ N |
7 |Temperature sensor NTC 8714 500 087 0 [ N |
8 |Cover 87110002620 [ N |
9 | Seal (Service cover) WB5-II plus 8710103 1530 [ N |

10 |Shield 8718003 836 0 [ N |

11 | Clip (10x) 8710100 190 0 [ N |

12 |electrode 8718 664 920 0 [ N |

14 | Gasket electrode Insulfrax (10x) 8 737 708 824 [ N |

15 |Burner 8718 006 658 0 [ N |

16 |Burner sealing 8711004 168 0 [ N |

17 |Cover 8715416 029 0 [ N |

18 |Fixing set 8710305296 0 [ N |

19 |Washer 87290001830 [ N |

20 |Covering sheet 8718 005603 0 [ N |

21 |Fixing bolt 8710305297 0 [ N |

22 | Temperature limiter 8710506 267 0 [ N |

23 | Seal flue gas collector 87101031550 [ N |
Brush set WB5 (Acc-N°. 1060) 7 719 002 502 [ N |
Cleaning Tool WB5 (Acc-No1061) 7 719 002 503 [ N |
Service Kit WB5 8 737 707 990 [ N |

ZWB 28,42-3 Burner/Heat exchanger

Brdleur/Caloporteur
Brenner/Warmeubertrager
Quemador/Cambiador de calor

2022/03

6720816332




Ersatzteilliste
Lista de repuestos

Spare parts list
Liste des piéces de rechange

8738890996.AA/G

ZWB 28,42-3

Gas valve
Bloc gaz

Gasarmatur
Cuerpo de gas

4

6720816332

2022/03



Pos | Description Ordering no. Remarks
Dénomination Numéro de commande Remarques
Bezeichnung Bestell-Nr. Bemerkungen
Descripcion Numero el ordenar Observaciones

[sP el
|
SNBSS
oo
2|2
NN

1 |Fan RG130 USA 8718226 1850 ]

2 |Diaphragm Valve 8716 119 295 | |

3 | Air limiter 87105052100

3 | Air limiter 87105052120 ]

4 |Gas valve USA 87182263910 [ N |

7 |Gas pipe below USA 8718225756 0 [ N |

8 | Gasket 25x30x1,5 (10x) 87101030140 [ N |

9 |Washer 18,3x24,3 (10x) 87101031610 [ N |

10 |Pressure balance tube 87182210630 [ N |

11 | Gas pipe top USA 87182257620 [ N |

12 | O-ring (10x) 87102051030 [ N |

13 | Gas pipe 87107353870 [ N |

14 |Lead seal (10x) 87123050920 [ N |

15 |Clip 18mm (10x) 8718684 699 0 [ N |

16 |Washer 87290001830 [ N |

17 |Fan RG128 USA 8718226 1840 | ]

18 | O-ring 63x3 (10x) 87228801750 | ]

19 | Screw M4x6 Taptite ZC PL P/H (10X) 29144114240 | ]

21 | Connecting flange 8710506 279 0 u

29 |Locking Screw 87182227440 [ N |

ZWB 28,42-3 Gas valve

Bloc gaz
Gasarmatur

Cuerpo de gas

2022/03

6720816332




Spare parts list Ersatzteilliste

Liste des piéces de rechange Lista de repuestos
28 o
11 \
=
i1
12
9 .~
I
29
FD <237 A
(2022-01) /10

I

S 3 © @20 -

b

8738893126.ab.RO

Tubes ZWB 28,42-3
Tubes

5 Rohre
Tubos

2022/03 10 6720816332




Pos | Description Ordering no. Remarks
Dénomination Numéro de commande Remarques
Bezeichnung Bestell-Nr. Bemerkungen
Descripcion Numero el ordenar Observaciones

Q| R

8|3

]IR
1 |Siphon 87105062710 [ N |
2 |Cover 8710506 273 0 [ N |
3 |Hose 8718220106 0 [ N |
4 |Condensation drainage 8710735076 0 [ N |
5 |Plug 8716 106 566 0 [ N |
6 |Clip 10mm (10x) 87167711670 [ N |
7 |Gasket 18,6x13,5x1,5 (10x) 8710103 0450 [ N |
8 |O-ring 12,5x3 WRAS / KTW (10x) 8716 107 4370 [ N |
9 |Flow pipe USA ZWB 87377018210 [ N |
10 |Seal 18,5x24,3 (10x) 87167712590 [ N |
11 |O-ring 17x4 (10x) 87167711540 [ N |

12 | Clip (10x) 87112000240 [ N |

13 |Return pipe 87107353240 [ N |

14 |Return pipe 8710735396 0 [ N |

15 | Gasket 23,9x17,2x1,5 (10x) 8710103 043 0 [ N |

16 |SAFETY CLIP INLET ADAPTER 8716 106 4320 [ N |

17 |Pipe 87107354300 [ N |

18 | Saftey Clip Supply Sensor 8716 106 488 0 [ N |

19 |Pipe 87107354270 [ N |

20 |Clip 18mm (10x) 8718684 699 0 [ N |

21 |Flow pipe 87107354280 [ N |

22 |Pressure gauge USA 8718226 104 0 [ N |

23 |O-ring 2,62x6,02 WRAS / KTW (10x) 8716 1408100 [ N |

24 |Gasket 22,2x30x2 (10x) 8710 103 046 0 [ N |

25 |O-ring 26,34 x 5,33 (5x) 8710205098 0 [ N |

26 |Washer set 8710103 154 0 [ N |

27 |O-ring 13,87x3,53 (10x) 87167711550 [ N |

28 | Adapter Minimum pressure switch 8718226 386 0 [ N |

29 | Temperature sensor 87145001170 [ N |

30 [Clip 13mm 8716 106 549 0 [ N |

31 |Hose connect._CH 8737712 146 [ N |

32 |Gasket 23.9x17.2x1.5 (10x) 8737 713 996 [ N |

33 |Elbow Flow Pipe 8737712143 [ N |

34 |Flow pipe 8737712144 [ N |

35 |O-Ring 3.0 sec x 21.5i/d e.p. 8716 140 826 0 [ N |

36 | Cap Closing Connection 8716 117 508 [ N |

37 |Clip - retaining 8716 1483220 [ N |

ZWB 28,42-3 Tubes

Tubes
Rohre 5
Tubos

2022/03

1"

6720816332




Ersatzteilliste
Lista de repuestos

Spare parts list
Liste des piéces de rechange

8738893127.aa.RO

@
N
4,
0
N
m
N
o
2
s 3
S
E =
8 1)
Cnn
5025
8° 2o
—_>% o0
O @ ©
ES5s
GRE T
OF ®mwOoO

6

6720816332

12

2022/03



Pos | Description Ordering no. Remarks
Dénomination Numéro de commande Remarques
Bezeichnung Bestell-Nr. Bemerkungen
Descripcion Numero el ordenar Observaciones

Q| R

8|3

]IR
1 | Control_unit HT3 GZT5-1l Bosch USA 87377046710 [ N |
2 |Rotary selector 87160117850 [ N |
3 |Facia control panel 87110003020 [ N |
4 |Top panel 8717 207 680 0 [ N |
6 |Set of connectors 8714 404 3480 [ N |
7 |Printed Circuit 87483007390 [ N |
8 |Screw 87134030290 [ N |
9 |Backpanel 8613 560 409 0 [ N |

10 |Code plug 2500 (NG) 8714 432500 0 | ]

10 |Code plug 2505 (LPG) 8714 4325050 | ]

10 |Code Plug 2520 (NG) 8714 4325200 [ ]

10 |Code Plug 2521 (LPG) 87144325210 [ ]

11 |Cover 87377023290 [ N |

12 | Grommet (10x) 8710506 1850 [ N |

13 |Fan cable 8718660837 0 [ N |

14 |Ignition Harness 8716 106 799 0 [ N |

15 | Ground cable 8716 106 980 0 [ N |

16 |Pump cable USA 87186608380 [ N |

17 |Cable harness ZWB 8718 226 066 0 [ N | <FD918 (02.2019)

17 |Cable harness ZWB 8 737 708 506 [ N | >FD919 (03.2019)

20 |Fuse 8744 503 0450 [ N |

21 | Connecting cable 120V 8718668 1150 [ N |

35 | Clip inc angle bracket 87182251760 [ N |
Gas conversion kit LPG (31) > NG (23) 87377017400 u
Gas conversion kit LPG (31) > NG (23) 87377017450 | ]

Gas conversion kit NG (23) > LPG (31) 87377017460 u
Gas conversion kit NG (23) > LPG (31) 87377017510
Gasket 23.9x17.2x1.5 (10x) 8737 713 996 [ N |
ZWB 28,42-3 Control box
Tableau de commande
Schaltkasten

Caja de conexiones

2022/03

13

6720816332




Spare parts list

Ersatzteilliste

Liste des piéces de rechange Lista de repuestos

S

J

[
i / D))
e 46 33 g
|L1 3:9 : | &@V s

|39 1.J

O
TS

8738891000.ab.G

Hydraulic block ZWB 28,42-3
Corps hydraulique
7 Hydraulikblock
Bloque hidraulico
14 6720816332

2022/03




Pos | Description Ordering no. Remarks
Dénomination Numéro de commande Remarques
Bezeichnung Bestell-Nr. Bemerkungen
Descripcion Numero el ordenar Observaciones

Q| R

8|3

]IR
1 |Heat exchanger plates 8716 108 2120 [ N |
2 |Seal 15mm 8716 106 4350 [ N |
3 |SUPPLY MANIFOLD COMPLETE 8716 106 356 0 [ N |
4 |SCREW M5X32 87167716870 [ N |
5 |RUBBER BUSHING 8716 106 4250 [ N |
6 |Seal 18,5x24,3 (10x) 87167712590 [ N |
7 |DHW TEMPERATURE SENSOR 8714 500 0810 [ N |
8 |O-ring 7,75x2,1 (10x) 8710205080 0 [ N |
9 |Clip 10mm (10x) 87167711670 [ N |
10 |Screw & washer assembly M5x30 8716 106 452 0 [ N |
11 |O-ring 12,5x3 WRAS / KTW (10x) 8716 107 4370 [ N |

12 | Clip 18mm (10x) 8718684 699 0 [ N |

13 [Clip 13mm 8716 106 549 0 [ N |

14 |Plug 8716 106 566 0 [ N |

15 |O-ring 13,87x3,53 (10x) 87167711550 [ N |

16 |Tee 8715502 1140 [ N |

17 |O-ring 17x4 (10x) 87167711540 [ N |

18 |Pump USA 87182261730 [ N |

19 |SAFETY PUMP CLIP 8716 106 438 0 [ N |

20 |Plug blanking 15mm 8716 106 565 0 [ N |

21 |O-ring 23x4 (10x) 87167713530 [ N |

22 |Air vent valve 8716 106 4450 [ N |

23 |Return unit 8716 106 844 0 [ N |

24 | Saftey Clip Supply Sensor 8716 106 488 0 [ N |

25 |Pressure relief valve DHW 8717 4010290 [ N |

26 |O-ring 2,62x6,02 WRAS / KTW (10x) 87161408100 [ N |

27 |Filling valve 87167714320 [ N |

28 |Safety valve USA 87377034270 [ N |

29 |O-ring 13,87x3,53 (10x) 87167711550 [ N |

30 |SAFETY CLIP INLET ADAPTER 8716 106 4320 [ N |

31 |DIVERTER VALVE ASSEMBLY 8716 106 8450 [ N |

32 |DIVERTER VALVE ASSEMBY MOTOR 8716 106 847 0 [ N |

33 |SCREW M5 STAINLESS 8716 106 848 0 [ N |

34 |FLOW TURBINE ADAPTER 8716 106 4330 [ N |

35 |Flow sensor assembly 8716115754 0 [ N | <FD918 (02.2019)

35 |Flow sensor assembly 8737 711079 [ N | >FD919 (03.2019)

36 |DHW Filter insert 8716 106 486 0 [ N |

37 |O-ring 22x3 EPDM (10x) 8716 106 747 0 [ N |

38 |Flow restrictor 15ltr. Lime 8716 105869 0 ]

38 |Flow regulator 10l/m 2.6 gpm 87377024180 | ]

39 [SILENCER BODY 8716 106 4850 [ N |

40 |Plug 8716 106 567 0 [ N |

41 |O-ring 16x3 EPDM (10x) 8716 107 436 0 [ N |

42 |O-ring 12,5x3 WRAS / KTW (10x) 8716 107 4370 [ N |

45 |O-ring 17x4 (10x) 87167711540 [ N |

46 |DIVERTER VALVE HOUSING 87161127860 [ N |

47 |Hose 87107257600 [ N |

ZWB 28,42-3 Hydraulic block

Corps hydraulique
Hydraulikblock
Bloque hidraulico

2022/03

15

6720816332




List of translations
Liste des traductions

Ubersetzungsliste
Lista de traducciones

Pos |Denomination

Beschreibung

Descripcion

1 Groupe de construction Baugruppe Grupo de construccion
1 Habillage Mantel Carcasa
2 Cache Blende Chapa cuadro

3 |Vis M5X22 (10x)

Schraube M5X22 (10x)

Tornillo M5X22 (10x)

4 Logo Bosch

Logo Bosch

Logotipo Bosch

Raccordement des gaz
d'échappement

Abgasstutzen

Conexion de gases de escape

10 |Tole de protection

Befestigungsblech Aufhangung

Chapa de proteccion

12 |Joint @80mm

Dichtung @80mm

Junta @80mm

13 |Raccord USA Adapter USA adaptador USA
16 |Silencieux Schalldampfer Silencioso
17 |Joint Dichtring d innen: 103,4mm Anillo junta

18 |Restriction de débit

Drosselblende

Disco de estrangulacion

19 |Joint @ 87,5mm

Dichtung & 87,5mm

Junta @ 87,5mm

21 |Amortisseur de porte (2x)

Dampfer-Set (2x)

Amortiguador (2x)

23 |Kit de raccordement ZWB

Anschlussgruppe ZWB

Set conexion ZWB

2 Groupe de construction

Baugruppe

Grupo de construccion

1 Echangeur de chaleur

Warmetauscherblock besch inkl
Dichtsatz

intercambiador de calor

2 |Ecrou

Mutter

Tuerca

3 Jeu de joints

Dichtungs-Set

Conjunto de juntas

4 Coupe tirage antirefouleur

Abgassammler

Colector salida de gases

5 Limiteur de température

Temperaturbegrenzer

Limitador de temperatura

7 Sonde de température NTC

Temperaturfihler NTC

Sensor de temperatura NTC

8 Couvercle

Deckel

Tapa

Joint (Couvercle maintenance)
WB5-I plu

Dichtung (Wartungsdeckel)
WBS5-II plus

Junta (Tapa mantenimiento)
WB5-II plus

10 | Tole de protection

Abschirmblech

Chapa frotal quemador

11 |Rondelle (10x)

Scheibe (10x)

Arandela (10x)

12 |électrode

Elektrode

electrodo

14 |Joint (10x)

Dichtung Elektrode Insulfrax
(10x)

Junta (10x)

15 |Brlleur

Brenner

Quemador

16  |Joint de braleur

Brennerdichtung

Junta de quemador

17 |Couvercle

Deckel

Tapa

18 |Joint de fixation

Befestigungssatz

Juego piezas de fijacion

2022/03

16

6720816332




List of translations
Liste des traductions

Ubersetzungsliste

Lista de traducciones

Pos |Denomination Beschreibung Descripcion

19  |Joint Dichtring d: 86mm Anillo junta

20 |Tole de protection Befestigungsblech Chapa de proteccion

21 |Joint de fixation Befestigungssatz Juego piezas de fijacion
22 |Limiteur de température Temperaturbegrenzer Limitador de temperatura

23 |Joint collecteur de condensats

Dichtung Abgassammler

Junta colector condensados

acc. de nettoyage pour WB5,
acc-n°1060

Nr.1060 Birstenset WB5
Zubehor

Cepillo de limpieza Nr 1060

Nr. 1061 Reinigungsmesser
WBS5.

Nr. 1061 Reinigungsmesser
WB5

Cepillo de limpieza Nr 1061

Service Kit WB5

Service Kit WB5

Kit de servicio WB5

4 Groupe de construction

Baugruppe

Grupo de construccion

1 Ventilateur RG130 USA

Geblase RG130 USA

Ventilador RG130USA

2 Vanne a menbrane

Membranventil

Valvula de diafragma

3 Limiteur d'air

Luftbegrenzer

Limitador aire

4 Bloc gaz USA

Gasarmatur USA

valvula del gas USA

7 Tube gaz

Gasrohr unten USA

tubo de gas

8 |Joint 30x25x1,5 (10x)

Dichtung 30x25x1,5 (10x)

Junta 30x25x1,5 (10x)

9 Joints 18,3x24,3 (10x)

Dichtung 18,3x24,3 (10x)

Junta 18,3x24,3 (10x)

10 |Tube Luftverbundrohr Tubo

11 |Tube gaz Gasrohr oben USA tubo de gas

12 |Joint torique (10x) O-Ring (10x) Anillo torico (10x)
13 |Tube gaz Gasrohr Tubo de gas

14 |Plomb (x10)

Plombe (10x)

Plomo precinto (10x)

15 |Epingle 18 mm (10x)

Haltefeder 18 mm (10x)

Grapa de fijacién 18 mm (10x)

16 |Joint

Dichtring d: 86mm

Anillo junta

17  |Ventilateur RG128 USA

Geblase RG128 USA

ventilador RG128 USA

18 | Joint torique 63x3 (10x)

O-Ring 63x3 (10x)

Junta térica 63x3 (10x)

19 | Vis M4X6 (10x)

Schraube M4x6 (10x)

Tornillo M4x6 (10x)

21 |Trappe de visite

Flansch

Brida de conexion

29 |Vis de fermeture

Verschlussschraube

Tornilla de cierre

5 Groupe de construction Baugruppe Grupo de construccion
1 Siphon Syphon Sifén

2 Tube de révision DN80 KF Deckel Tapa

3 Tuyau d evacuation Schlauch Tubo flexible

2022/03

17

6720816332




List of translations
Liste des traductions

Ubersetzungsliste
Lista de traducciones

Pos |Denomination Beschreibung Descripcion
4 Evacuation des condensats Kondensatablauf Descarga de condensados
5 Bouchon Stopfen Tapén
6 Epingle 10mm (10x) Haltefeder 10mm (10x) Grapa de fijacion 10mm (10x)
7 |Joint 18,6x13,5x1,5 (10x) Dichtung 18,6x13,5x1,5 (10x)  |Junta 18,6x13,5x1,5 (10x)
8 Joint torique 12,5x3 WRAS / O-Ring 12,5x3 WRAS / KTW Junta térica 12,5x3 WRAS /
KTW (10x) (10x) KTW (10x)
9 Tube départ USA ZWB Vorlaufrohr USA ZWB Tubo de salida USA ZWB
10 |Joint 18,5x24,3 (10x) Dichtung 18,5x24,3 (10x) Junta 18,5x24,3 (10x)
11 |Joint torique 17x4 (10x) O-Ring 17x4 (10x) Junta térica 17x4 (10x)
12 | Clip tube (x10) Klammer (10x) Grapa de sujecion (10x)
13 | Tube retour Ricklaufrohr Tubo de retorno
14 | Tube retour Ruicklaufrohr Tubo de retorno
15 |Joint 23,9x17,2x1,5 (10x) Dichtung 23,9x17,2x1,5 (10x)  |Junta 23,9x17,2x1,5 (10x)
16 |Clip Klammer Grapa
17 | Tube Rohr Tubo
18 |Clip Limiteur de Debit Klammer Abrazadera
19 |Tube Rohr Tubo
20 |Epingle 18 mm (10x) Haltefeder 18 mm (10x) Grapa de fijacién 18 mm (10x)
21 |Tube départ Vorlaufrohr Tubo de salida
22 |Manométre USA Manometer USA Mandmetro USA
23 Joint torique 2,62x6,02 WRAS / | O-Ring 2,62x6,02 WRAS / KTW|Junta térica 2,62x6,02 WRAS /
KTW (10x) (10x) KTW (10x)
24 |Joint 22,2x30x2 (10x) Dichtung 22,2x30x2 (10x) Junta 22,2x30x2 (10x)
25 |Joint torique 26,34 x 5,33 (x5) |O-Ring 26,34 x 5,33 (5x) Anillo térico 26,34 x 5,33 (5x)
26 |Sachet de joints (10x) Dichtungsset (10x) Conjunto de juntas (10x)
27 |Joint torique 13,87x3,53 (x10) |O-Ring 13,87x3,53 (10x) Junta térica 13,87x3,53 (10x)
8 z?r::icr:‘?;ﬂqSonde de pression Adapter Mindestdruckwéchter Qi}a;;i)éidor Supervisor minima
29 |Sonde de temperature Temperaturfihler Sensor de temperatura
30 |Epingle 13mm Haltefeder 13mm Grapa de fijacién 13mm
31 |Tuyau Schlauch_HzZ Tubo flexible
32 |Joint 23.9x17.2x1.5 (10x) Dichtung 23.9x17.2x1.5 (10x)  |Junta 23.9x17.2x1.5 (10x)
33 | Tuyau écoulement Bogen Vorlaufrohr Tubo de flujo
34 |Tube départ chauffage Vorlaufrohr Tubo de salida
35 Jiont torique 3,0 sec x 21,51/ O-Ring 3.0 secx 21.5i/de.p. |O-Ring 3,0 segx21.5i/dE.P.

e.p.

2022/03

18

6720816332




List of translations
Liste des traductions

Ubersetzungsliste

Lista de traducciones

Pos |Denomination Beschreibung Descripcion
36 |Connexion de cléture Cap Cap Schlussverbindung Conexion de cierre Cap
37 |Clip de fixation Clip - Halten Clip - retencién
6 Groupe de construction Baugruppe Grupo de construccion
1 Control_unit HT3 GZT5-I1 Steuergerat HT3 GZT5-1l Bosch
Bosch USA USA
2 Bouton de réglage Drehknopf Botén rotativo
3 Couvercle unité de commande |Gehausefront Bedienelement ﬁﬁfga delantera unidad de
4 Panneau supérieur Abdeckung oben Panel superior
6 Plots connexion Steckerset Conjunto de anection
7 Circuit imprimé Leiterplatte placa electronica
8 |Vis (10x) f;g?:‘fgx)'(“”“smﬁ DIN7962 | rormilio (10x)
9 Dosseret Riickwand Respaldo
10 |Clé de codage 2500 (NG) Kodierstecker 2500 (NG) conector codificado 2500 (NG)
10 |Clé de codage 2505 (LPG) Kodierstecker 2505 (LPG) conector codificado 2505 (LPG)
10 |Clé de codage 2520 (NG) Kodierstecker 2520 (NG) conector codificado 2520 (NG)
10 |Clé de codage 2521 (LPG) Kodierstecker 2521 (LPG) conector codificado 2521 (LPG)
11 Cache Blende Chapa cuadro
12 |Bouchon (10x) Stopfen (10x) Tapon (10x)
13 |Cable Ventilateur Kabel Geblase Cabo Ventilatore
14  |Faisceau d'électrodes Zindkabel Conductor de alta tensién
15 |Faisceau Erdungskabel Cable tierra
16 |Faisceau circulateur USA Pumpenkabel USA Cable de bomba USA
17 |Faisceau de cables ZWB Kabelbaum ZWB Mazo de cables ZWB
20 |Fusible Sicherung Fusible
21 |Cable Raccord 120V Anschlusskabel 120V Cable Conexién 120V
35 |Clip etangle Clip inkl. Befestigungswinkel Abrazadera y angulo
Kit de transf. de gaz LPG (31) >|Gasartumbausatz LPG (31) > |Kit de conversién de gas LPG
NG (23) NG (23) (31) > NG (
Kit de transformation de gaz Gasartumbausatz LPG (31) > |Kit de conversion de gas LPG
LPG (31) > NG (23) (31) > NG (
Kit de transformation de gaz Gasartumbausatz NG (23) > Kit de conversion de gas NG
NG (23) > L LPG (31) (23) > LPG (
Joint 23.9x17.2x1.5 (10x) Dichtung 23.9x17.2x1.5 (10x)  |Junta 23.9x17.2x1.5 (10x)
7 Groupe de construction Baugruppe Grupo de construccion
1 Corps de chauffe Warmetauscher Intercambiador de calor
2  |Jointd'etancheite Sek wu Dichtung Sek WU 15mm Junta de goma Sek WU 15mm

15mm

2022/03

19

6720816332




List of translations
Liste des traductions

Ubersetzungsliste
Lista de traducciones

Pos |Denomination Beschreibung Descripcion
3 Dispositif de départ Vorlaufeinheit Instalacién salida
4 Vis M5x32 Schraube M5x32 Tornillo M5x32
5 Tampon en caoutchouc Gummitille Tope de goma
6 |Joint 18,5x24,3 (10x) Dichtung 18,5x24,3 (10x) Junta 18,5x24,3 (10x)
7 Sonde de température Temperaturfihler Sensor de temperatura
8 Joint torique 7,75x2,1 (10x) O-Ring 7,75x2,1 (10x) Anillo térico 7,75x2,1 (10x)
9 Epingle 10mm (10x) Haltefeder 10mm (10x) Grapa de fijacién 10mm (10x)
10 |Vis et joint M5x30 Schraube M5x30 mit Scheibe |Juego piezas de fijacion M5x30
1 Joint torique 12,5x3 WRAS / O-Ring 12,5x3 WRAS / KTW  |Junta tdrica 12,5x3 WRAS /
KTW (10x) (10x) KTW (10x)
12 |Epingle 18 mm (10x) Haltefeder 18 mm (10x) Grapa de fijacion 18 mm (10x)
13 |Epingle 13mm Haltefeder 13mm Grapa de fijacién 13mm
14 |Bouchon Stopfen Tapén
15 |Joint torique 13,87x3,53 (x10) |O-Ring 13,87x3,53 (10x) Junta térica 13,87x3,53 (10x)
16 |RaccordenT T-Stiick Piezaen T
17 |Joint torique 17x4 (10x) O-Ring 17x4 (10x) Junta térica 17x4 (10x)
18 |Circulateur USA Pumpe USA Bomba USA
19 |Clip Klammer Grapa
20 |Graveur Stecker Anection
21 |Joint torique 23x4 (10x) O-Ring 23x4 (10x) Junta térica 23x4 (10x)
22 |Dégazeur Entluftungsventil Vélvula de purga de aire
23 |Dispositif de retour Ricklaufeinheit Instalacién retorno
24 | Clip Limiteur de Debit Klammer Abrazadera
25 |Soupape de sécurité Sicherheitsventil Valvula de sobrepresion
26 Joint torique 2,62x6,02 WRAS / | O-Ring 2,62x6,02 WRAS / KTW |Junta térica 2,62x6,02 WRAS /
KTW (10x) (10x) KTW (10x)
27 |Robinet de vidange Fillhahn LLave de llenado
28 |Soupape de sécurité USA Sicherheitsventil USA1 Valvula de seguridad USA
29 |Joint torique 13,87x3,53 (x10) |O-Ring 13,87x3,53 (10x) Junta térica 13,87x3,53 (10x)
30 |Clip Klammer Grapa
31 |Moteur V3V équipé Umsteuerventil Mischermodul xﬂ:;l:d%i;/:rsora médulo
32 |Servomoteur Motor Motor
33 | Vis M5 Stainless Schraube M5 rostfrei Tornillo M5 Stainless
34 |Raccord Adapter Adaptador

2022/03

20

6720816332




List of translations
Liste des traductions

Ubersetzungsliste
Lista de traducciones

Pos |Denomination Beschreibung Descripcion
35 |Limiteur de débit Durchfluss Sensor kpl limitador de caudal
36 |Filtre Filter KW Filtro
37 |Joint torique 22x3 EPDM (x10) |O-Ring 22x3 EPDM (10x) Anillo térico 22x3 EPDM (10x)
38 |Limiteur de débit 15I/min Durchflussbegrenzer 15Itr. Lime | Obturador 15I/min
38 |Limiteur de débit 10l/min Durchflussbegrenzer 10l/min limitador de caudal 10l/min
39 |Injecteur Dise Tobera
40 |Bouchon Stopfen Tapén
41 |Joint torique 16x3 EPDM (10x) |O-Ring 16x3 EPDM (10x) Anillo térico 16x3 EPDM (10x)
42 Joint torique 12,5x3 WRAS / O-Ring 12,5x3 WRAS / KTW Junta térica 12,5x3 WRAS /
KTW (10x) (10x) KTW (10x)
45 |Joint torique 17x4 (10x) O-Ring 17x4 (10x) Junta térica 17x4 (10x)
46 |Couvercle Abdeckung Chapa de proteccion
47 |Flexible Schlauch Tubo flexible
21 6720816332

2022/03



Types of appliances Geriatetypen
Types de chaudieres Tipos de aplicaciones
Appliance Ordering no. Country Remarks
Chaudiere Numéro de commande Pays Remarques
Gerat Bestell-Nr. Land Bemerkungen
Aparato Numero el ordenar Paese Observaciones
ZWB28-3A23S3124 7 738 100 825 Canada,USA
ZWB42-3A23S3124 7738100 611 USA
22 6720816332

2022/03



\ Bosch Thermotechnik GmbH
‘ BOS‘ H Junkersstr. 20-24
‘ D-73249 Wernau / Germany

2022/03 23 6720816332




